

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS & SERVICES BID OUT
City of Batangas
3rd Quarter, CY 2018

Item No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for the Contract	End-user	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount	Bidding Date
85	BAC-PG-361-18	Various Spare parts	613,756.00	Batangas City Gov't.	D. Dimaandal Car Care Center	Dante Dimaandal/Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	612,256.00	09/07/2018
86	BAC-PG-362-18	Glass classroom board, signages & marker	544,860.00	Colegio ng Lungsod ng Batangas	Gold & Silver Metal Arts & Gen. Mdse.	Rolando Mendoza/D. Silang St., Batangas City	543,460.00	09/07/2018
87	BAC-PG-363-18	Various Construction materials	722,945.00	City Engineer's Office, Batangas City	Topsteel Builders	Ron Michael Tan/Evangelista St., Batangas City	721,344.50	09/07/2018
88	BAC-PG-364-18	Automatic Liquid Packaging Machine	230,000.00	OCVAS, Batangas City	Nutrilink Enterprises	Eleuterio Mercado/351 Bolbok Lipa City Batangas	229,800.00	09/07/2018
89	BAC-PG-365-18	Meals & Snacks	476,500.00	Colegio ng Lungsod ng Batangas	Tia Rosa's Catering	Mary Ann Ramirez/Alangilan Batangas City	476,017.50	6/9/2018
90	BAC-PG-366-18	Various Printing Materials	182,500.00	City Engineer's Office, Batangas City	Ricbeth Printing Press	Beth Bersinic/P. Zamora St., Poblacion 18, Batangas City	182,345.00	7/9/2018
91	BAC-PG-367-18	Various Spare parts	455,369.00	City Engineer's Office, Batangas City	Automatic Motors	Ma. Arlene Montalbo/ Balagtas Batangas City	454,306.00	7/9/2018
92	BAC-PG-368-18	Meals & Snacks	45,000.00	CMO-CCYA, Batangas City	Villa Ysabel Resort & Catering Services	Christopher Beredo/San Isidro, Batangas City	44,850.00	7/9/2018
93	BAC-PG-373-18	Meals & Snacks	980,000.00	CMO-HRMDO, Batangas City	Triple 8 Carindaria & Catering Services	Julita Macatangay/Sta. Rita Karsada Batangas City	977,000.00	11/9/2018
94	BAC-PG-374-18	Printing of Newsletter	60,000.00	CMO-PIO, Batangas City	NCMEPS Printing & Services	Nancy Malaluan/Brgy. Alangilan Batangas City	59,800.00	11/9/2018
95	BAC-PG-375-18	Rental of Sound System	40,000.00	Colegio ng Lungsod ng Batangas	RMA Lights & Sounds	Ramon Tayer, Brgy Palindan Ibaan Batangas	39,800.00	09/17/2018
96	BAC-PG-376-18	Meals & Snacks	105,068.50	City ENRO, Batangas City	Grandiose Food Services, inc.	Felie Go/ Brgy Poblacion 14, Batangas City	104,628.00	12/9/2018
97	BAC-PG-378-18	Sport Equipment	520,000.00	Dep. Ed., Division of Batangas City	Chel's & clyde Trading	Marian Mendoza/Laguna Hills Subd., Pansol Calamba City	519,800.00	12/9/2018
98	BAC-PG-379-18	Sport Supplies	434,900.00	Dep. Ed., Division of Batangas City	Smartbiz Trading & Gen. Mdse.	Wherly Manansala/#10 Buenafe St., Brgy 19, Batangas City	434,000.00	12/9/2018

ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
BAC CHAIRMAN

ENGR. JANUARIO B. GODOY
BAC Vice-Chairman

ATTY. NARCISO B. MACARANDANG
BAC Member

ELIZABETH Q. DELOS REYES
BAC Member

ENGR. ADELA B. HERNANDEZ
BAC Member

JOCELYN E. CANTRE
BAC Member

JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN
BAC Member

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS & SERVICES BID OUT
City of Batangas
3rd Quarter, CY 2018

Item No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for the Contract	End-user	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount	Bidding Date
99	BAC-PG-380-18	Various Furniture& Fixture	940,300.00	Colegio ng Lungsod ng Batangas	Ten 25 Enterprises	Ma. Lea Macatangay/Brgy Tulo Batangas City	939,200.00	12/9/2018
100	BAC-PG-381-18	Goods & Commodities	798,080.00	CMO-CDRRMO, Batangas City	Smartbiz Trading & Gen. Mdse.	Wherly Manansala/#10 Buenafe St., Brgy 19, Batangas City	797,080.00	12/9/2018
101	BAC-PG-382-18	Meals & Snacks	305,200.00	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Tia Rosa's Catering	Mary Ann Ramirez/Alangilan Batangas City	304,770.00	12/9/2018
102	BAC-PG-383-18	Motorcycle	63,386.00	Public Affairs & Assistance Division	Gensson Trade Corp.	Alberto Uy Bomping/29 P. Zamora St., Brgy 16, Batangas City	63,000.00	12/9/2018
103								
104								
105								
106								
107								
108								
109								
110								
111								
112								

ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
BAC CHAIRMAN

ENGR. JANUARIO B. GODOY
BAC Vice-Chairman

ATTY. NARCISO B. MACARANDANG
BAC Member

ELIZABETH Q. DELOS REYES
BAC Member

ENGR. ADELA B. HERNANDEZ
BAC Member

JOCELYN E. CANTRE
BAC Member

JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN
BAC Member

FDP 10a – Bid Results on Civil Works

Republic of the Philippines

CIVIL WORKS BID OUT

City of Batangas

Third (3rd) Quarter of 2018

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget Cost for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount (Php)	Bidding Date	Contract Duration (calendar days)
1	2018-13	ADDITIONAL WATER TANK AT MAHACOT SILANGAN WATERWORKS SYSTEM	2,437,833.00	Barangay Mahacot Silangan, Batangas City	Now Builders	Grace Dy Tan, Gulod Labac, Batangas City	2,432,000.00	6/26/2018	150
2	2018-25	CONSTRUCTION OF PATHWAY AT PINAMUCAN IBABA	684,843.00	Barangay Pinamucan Ibaba, Batangas City	Now Builders	Grace Dy Tan, Gulod Labac, Batangas City	684,500.00	6/26/2018	60
3	2018-26	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTIPURPOSE COVERED COURT AT PINAMUCAN SILANGAN	6,409,658.00	Barangay Pinamucan Silangan, Batangas City	Cresta Management and Construction	Cresente Tacardon, GK Laura, Matandang Balara, Quezon City	6,404,000.00	6/26/2018	180
4	2018-27	CONSTRUCTION OF ADDITIONAL PIER AT LIPONPON	980,594.00	Barangay Liponpon, Batangas City	GCF Fetalvero Construction and Enterprises	Arrieta Subdivision, Batangas City	979,150.00	6/26/2018	40
5	2018-28	CONSTRUCTION OF ADDITIONAL WATERWORKS SYSTEM AT STO. NIÑO (SITIO PAPAYAHAN)	9,667,879.00	Barangay Sto. Niño, Batangas City	Sunlight Builders and Supply	Zaida M. Noche, Buklod Unlad, Dumantay, Batangas City	9,659,500.00	6/26/2018	270
6	2018-29	CONCRETING OF CALICANTO BARANGAY ROAD	925,430.00	Barangay Calicanto, Batangas City	6 Jewels Construction	Felicisima Manalo, Manhinao, Bauan, Batangas	924,080.00	6/26/2018	60
7	2018-30	CONCRETING OF CONCEPCION BARANGAY ROAD	978,467.00	Barangay Concepcion, Batangas City	715 Builders	Rufina C. Gamab Barangay Banaba Center Batangas City	977,500.00	6/26/2018	60
8	2018-31	CONCRETING OF TINGGA LABAC BARANGAY ROAD	1,247,783.00	Barangay Tingga Labac, Batangas City	Berto Lucci Builders and Supply	Myrna D. Loyola 67 Evangelista St. Batangas City	1,246,336.00	6/26/2018	60
9	2018-32	CONCRETING OF TABANGAO DAO BARANGAY ROAD	979,115.00	Barangay Tabangao Dao, Batangas City	Sunlight Builders and Supply	Zaida M. Noche, Buklod Unlad, Dumantay, Batangas City	978,000.00	6/26/2018	68
10	2018-33	CONCRETING OF BUCAL BARANGAY ROAD	977,928.00	Barangay Bucal, Batangas City	EGP Construction and Enterprises	Efren G. Perez, Magnusville Subdivision, Batangas City	976,000.00	6/26/2018	48
11	2018-34	CONCRETING OF TULO BARANGAY ROAD	978,607.00	Barangay Tulo, Batangas City	PPG Construction Corporation	Pablo P. Guico, Twin Villa Subdivision, Alangilan, Batangas City	977,800.00	6/26/2018	60
12	2018-35	REPAIR/REHABILITATION (CONCRETING) AT MAHABANG DAHILIG BARANGAY ROAD	2,348,060.00	Barangay Mahabang Dahilig, Batangas City	Vimar Construction	Eugene Moreno, Calicanto, Batangas City	2,343,900.00	6/26/2018	60

13	2018-36	CONSTRUCTION OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM AT SITIO CALUMPANG, ALANGILAN	1,467,295.00	Barangay Alangilan, Batangas City	P-Square Contracting and Services	Edgardo M. Pua Twin Villa Subdivision Kumintang Ibaba Batangas City	1,466,500.00	6/26/2018	40
14	2018-37	RIPRAPPING AT MALIBAYO	2,577,851.00	Barangay Malibayo, Batangas City	Sunlight Builders and Supply	Zaida M. Noche, Buklod Unlad, Dumantay, Batangas City	2,576,000.00	6/26/2018	124
15	2018-38	CONSTRUCTION OF RIPRAP AT PINAMUCAN PROPER (SITIO BERBERABE)	1,451,865.00	Barangay Pinamucan Proper, Batangas City	715 Builders	Rufina C. Gamab Barangay Banaba Center Batangas City	1,450,000.00	6/26/2018	78
16	2018-39	CONSTRUCTION OF WATERWORKS SYSTEM SPRING DEVELOPMENT AT TALAHIB PANDAYAN	6,928,358.00	Barangay Talahib Pandayan, Batangas City	Vimar Construction	Eugene Moreno, Calicanto, Batangas City	6,922,900.00	6/26/2018	240
17	2018-40	ADDITIONAL SOURCE AT CONDE ITAAS	2,209,989.00	Barangay Conde Itaas, Batangas City	Now Builders	Grace Dy Tan, Gulod Labac, Batangas City	2,205,880.00	6/26/2018	150
18	2018-41	TEST WELL AT SORO-SORO IBABA	1,560,288.00	Barangay Soro-soro Ibaba, Batangas City	Now Builders	Grace Dy Tan, Gulod Labac, Batangas City	1,558,880.00	6/26/2018	150
19	2018-42	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTIPURPOSE COVERED COURT AT STO. DOMINGO	9,405,679.00	Barangay Sto. Domingo, Batangas City	Now Builders	Grace Dy Tan, Gulod Labac, Batangas City	9,395,880.00	6/26/2018	180
20	2018-43	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTIPURPOSE COVERED COURT AT BOLBOK PHASE II	2,191,552.00	Barangay Bolbok, Batangas City	Sunlight Builders and Supply	Zaida M. Noche, Buklod Unlad, Dumantay, Batangas City	2,190,000.00	6/26/2018	80
21	2018-44	CONSTRUCTION OF BIOGAS DIGESTER AT OCVAS	880,860.00	Barangay Bolbok, Batangas City	Now Builders	Grace Dy Tan, Gulod Labac, Batangas City	879,880.00	6/26/2018	60
22	2018-45	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTIPURPOSE COVERED COURT AT DUMANTAY (BUBI)	7,816,406.00	Barangay Dumantay, Batangas City	Sunlight Builders and Supply	Zaida M. Noche, Buklod Unlad, Dumantay, Batangas City	2,432,000.00	8/28/2018	180
23	2018-46	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTIPURPOSE COVERED COURT AT TALUMPOK SILANGAN	7,816,735.00	Barangay Talumpok Silangan, Batangas City	Revere Construction and Supply Corporation	Renato Maligalig, Sto. Tomas, Batangas	7,814,000.00	8/28/2018	200
24	2018-47	CONCRETING OF MAHABANG PARANG BARANGAY ROAD	978,467.00	Barangay Mahabang Parang, Batangas City	715 Builders	Rufina C. Gamab Barangay Banaba Center Batangas City	7,811,988.00	8/28/2018	60
25	2018-48	CONCRETING OF PAHARANG SILANGAN BARANGAY ROAD	978,251.00	Barangay Paharang Silangan, Batangas City	715 Builders	Rufina C. Gamab Barangay Banaba Center Batangas City	976,980.00	8/28/2018	48
26	2018-49	CONCRETING OF BOLBOK BARANGAY ROAD (CARMEL AND LOURDES)	1,956,545.00	Barangay Bolbok, Batangas City	Gerhslie Construction and Supply	Geroleo L. Balmes, Calicanto, Batangas City	1,954,898.16	8/28/2018	68
27	2018-50	CONSTRUCTION OF DAY CARE CENTER AT SORO-SORO ILAYA	3,449,575.00	Barangay Soro-soro Ilaya, Batangas City	Now Builders	Grace Dy Tan, Gulod Labac, Batangas City	3,445,880.00	8/28/2018	152
28	2018-51	TEST WELL AT SAN AGAPITO, ISLA VERDE	1,560,025.00	Barangay , Batangas City	GCF Fetalvero Construction and Enterprises	Arrieta Subdivision, Batangas City	1,556,700.00	8/28/2018	150
29	2018-52	CONSTRUCTION OF SEAWALL AND PATHWAY AT SAN AGUSTIN SILANGAN	978,358.00	Barangay San Agustin Silangan, I.V., Batangas City	Sunlight Builders and Supply	Zaida M. Noche, Buklod Unlad, Dumantay, Batangas City	977,000.00	8/28/2018	80
30	2018-53	CONCRETING OF SAN ISIDRO BARANGAY ROAD	978,390.00	Barangay San Isidro, Batangas City	BFL Construction and Services	Rico C. Closa Sitio Maalbo, de la Paz Proper Batangas City	977,388.00	8/28/2018	60

31	2018-54	CONSTRUCTION OF FOOTBRIDGE AT SITIO SENTRO PALLOCAN EAST	978,237.00	Barangay Pallocan East, Batangas City	RRE Erectors Construction and Trading Specialist	Reginald Ebreo, St. paul Sundivision, Batangas City	977,000.00	8/28/2018	60
32	2018-55	CONSTRUCTION OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM AT PAHARANG KANLURAN	977,846.00	Barangay Paharang Kanluran, Batangas City	EGP Construction and Enterprises	Efren G. Perez, Magnusville Subdivision, Batangas City	977,000.00	8/28/2018	60
33	2018-56	CONSTRUCTION OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM AT CONDE LABAC	992,722.00	Barangay Conde Labac, Batangas City	Juntan Construction Supply	Philip Tan, Bauan, Batangas	991,700.00	8/28/2018	60
34	2018-57	CONSTRUCTION OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM AT GULOD ITAAS	976,459.00	Barangay Gulod Itaas, Batangas City	PPG Construction Corporation	Pablo P. Guico, Twin Villa Subdivision, Alangilan, Batangas City	975,500.00	8/28/2018	82
35	2018-58	CONCRETING OF SITIO 7, STA. RITA KARSADA BARANGAY ROAD	1,271,311.00	Barangay Sta. Rita Karsada, Batangas City	715 Builders	Rufina C. Gamab Barangay Banaba Center Batangas City	1,268,980.00	8/28/2018	48
36	2018-59	CONSTRUCTION OF HEALTH CENTER AT TALAHIB PANDAYAN	3,190,281.00	Barangay Talahib Pandayan, Batangas City	RRE Erectors Construction and Trading Specialist	Reginald Ebreo, St. paul Sundivision, Batangas City	3,188,000.00	8/28/2018	180
37	2018-60	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTIPURPOSE COVERED COURT AT SAMPAGA PHASE II	3,862,667.15	Barangay Sampaga, Batangas City	Now Builders	Grace Dy Tan, Gulod Labac, Batangas City	3,859,880.00	8/28/2018	168
38	2018-61	CONSTRUCTION OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM AT PALLOCAN WEST	2,634,217.00	Barangay Pallocan West, Batangas City	EGP Construction and Enterprises	Efren G. Perez, Magnusville Subdivision, Batangas City	2,632,800.00	8/28/2018	148
39	2018-62	CONSTRUCTION OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM AT SITIO TAKAD, LIBJO	24449*56	Barangay Libjo, Batangas City	Sunlight Builders and Supply	Zaida M. Noche, Buklod Unlad, Dumantay, Batangas City	2,443,000.00	8/28/2018	80
39	2018-63	CONSTRUCTION OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM AT PUROK 3. STA. RITA KARSADA	744,476.00	Barangay Sta. Rita Karsada, Batangas City	715 Builders	Rufina C. Gamab Barangay Banaba Center Batangas City	743,480.00	8/28/2018	48

TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
BAC Chairman

JANUARIO B. GODOY
BAC Vice-Chairman

NARCISO B. MACARANDANG
BAC Member

ELIZABETH Q. DE LOS REYES
BAC Member

ADELA B. HERNANDEZ
BAC Member

JOCELYN E. CANTRE
BAC Member

JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN
BAC Member

Republic of the Philippines
CONSULTING SERVICES BID OUT
\
Third (3rd) Quarter of 2018

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget Cost for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount (Php)	Bidding Date	Contract Duration (calendar days)
		NO CONSULTANCY PROJECT BID							

TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
BAC Chairman

JANUARIO B. GODOY
BAC Vice Chairman

NARCISO B. MACARANDANG
BAC Member

ELIZABETH Q. DE LOS REYES
BAC Member

ADELA B. HERNANDEZ
BAC Member

JOCELYN E. CANTRE
BAC Member

JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN
BAC Member